PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSV TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTREME ADS LIMITED
Street Address:	1735 WEST 53RD STREET
City:	ANDERSON
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5675103
Patent Number:	5952600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561 **Phone**: 317-634-3456

Email: jblaufuss@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. BLAUFUSS
Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061020-44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. BLAUFUSS
Signature:	/James R. Blaufuss/

502609031 REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0306

DP \$80.00 5675103

Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=(61020-44) Assignment#page1.tif source=(61020-44) Assignment#page2.tif source=(61020-44) Assignment#page3.tif source=(61020-44) Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT SUPPLEMENT CORRECTION OF INADVERTENT ERROR

HSV Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," executes this Assignment Supplement in order to clarify and correct an inadvertent error in the ten (10) page Assignment Agreement and Assignment, executed on November 15, 2013, effective as of November 15, 2013 and identified with attorney docket no. 61020-44, the Assignment Agreement and Assignment assigning items of intellectual property which includes subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, to Xtreme ADS Limited, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," the assigned items of intellectual property being described, at least in part, in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,675,103 which was filed on February 8, 1996 and which issued October 7, 1997, with the title of NON-LETHAL TETANIZING WEAPON and U.S. Patent No. 5,952,600, which was filed on February 24, 1997 and which issued on September 14, 1999, with the title of ENGINE DISABLING WEAPON.

The aforementioned assignment is hereinafter referred to as the "Underlying Assignment Agreement and Assignment" and is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

In the Underlying Assignment Agreement and Assignment, the Assignee was incorrectly referred to as Xtreme ADS, Inc. The parties hereby affirm that this was an inadvertent error that occurred without deceptive intent. Xtreme ADS Limited was and is the correct name. All references to Xtreme ADS, Inc. in the Underlying Assignment Agreement and Assignment should be interpreted as references to Xtreme ADS Limited.

This Supplement is made for purposes of clarification and is intended to have no other effect on the Underlying Assignment Agreement and Assignment. The Underlying Assignment Agreement and Assignment remains in full force and effect. If any provision of this Supplement shall be ruled invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions of this Supplement, which remaining portions and terms shall continue in full force and effect as if this Supplement had been executed with the invalid portion eliminated.

This Supplement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed the same agreement.

This Supplement is hereby made effective nunc pro tunc as of November 15, 2013.

Exhibit A: Underlying Assignment Agreement and Assignment

Attorney Docket No.61020-44

ASSIGNMENT SUPPLEMENT

CORNECTION O	FINADVERTENT ERROR
Assignor:	Makey
	Signature (Assignor)
	Printed Name: Peter A. Schlesinger
	Title: President
	Company: HSV Technologies, Inc.
	Date: ZND day of DECEMBER, 2013.
Notary:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)):SS
STATE OF <u>IVASHINGTON</u> COUNTY OF <u>*178AP</u>): SS)
above-named Assignor, who executed acknowledged the execution thereof as the purposes therein set forth and expressed.	or the County and State, personally appeared the the foregoing Assignment in my presence and ir free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	and day of <u>Dicember</u> , 2013.
	Signature (Notary Public): Kalifo Salare
WILLIAM G PARTIE	Printed Name: CEAH & PAINTER
NOTA DE LA COMMISSION D	Printed Name: <u>CEAH & PAULIER</u> Date: <u>And</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2013.
PUBLIC	Resident of K175AP County
MACHING THE	My Commission Expires: 02/15/2017
AND MACHINET	

Document No. 998819

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.61020-44

ASSIGNMENT SUPPLEMENT CORRECTION OF INADVERTENT ERROR

Assignee:	
	Signature (Assignee)
	Printed Name: Peter V. Bitar
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Company: Xtreme ADS Limited
	Date: Meh day of December, 2013.
Notary:	
STATE OF Indians)):SS
COUNTY OF Madison):55
above-named Assignee, who executed	or the County and State, personally appeared the the foregoing Assignment in my presence and eir free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	17th day of <u>December</u> , 2013.
	Signature (Notary Public): May M. Hanlo
	Printed Name: MARY M HANLOW
	Date: 17th day of December, 2013.
	Resident of Madison County
	My Commission Expires: 3-11-2021

Document No. 998819

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.61020-44

Exhibit A

APPENDIX B PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good, valuable and sufficient consideration, HSV TECHOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of California having a principal mailing address at 1700 SE Miles Hill Drive #302-114-45, Port Orchard, WA

Inc., a corporation of Indiana having a pi 46013 (ASSIGNEE), ASSIGNOR's entir 5,675,103 which was filed on February & LETHAL TETANIZING WEAPON and U February 24, 1997 and which issued Se WEAPON, for ASSIGNEE's sole use an	transferred and hereby assigns and transfers to Xfreme ADS rincipal place of business at 1735 West 53 rd Street, Andersor e right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Numb 3, 1996 and which issued October 7, 1997, with the title of Ninited States Patent Number 5,952,600 which was filed on ptember 14, 1999, with the title of ENGINE DISABLING d behoof to the full end of the term for which Patents may be IOR would have held had this assignment and sale not been	n, IN per ON-
• •	Assignor Signature	
	Printed Name: Person A Scifcesinger	
	Title: PRESIDENT	
	Company: HSV Technologies, Inc.	
	Date: ST/4 day of November	2013.
STATE OF WASHINGTON), 20	
COUNTY OF KITSPY):\$\$)	
Assignor, who executed the foregoing	For the County and State, personally appeared the above-ing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execute and deed for the uses and purposes therein set for Signature (Notary Public): Tuncular Joseph Printed Name: Amusin Joseph 2013 Resident of Kitara Ol-01-2013.	ecution
Assignee hereby accepts the sale,	transfer and assignment of the above listed patents.	
	VINA.	
	Assignee Signature	
•	Printed Name: Peter V. Bitar	•
	Title: Chief Executive Officer	
	Company: Xtreme ADS Limited	
•		

Assignment HSV to XADS

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

Page 7 of 10

60120.44.960775